
Philadelphia University (0-2, 0-0) -vs- Felician College (1-1, 0-0)
11/17/01 at Shippensburg,Pa.

 
 

 
 
Philadelphia University 73

Felician College 79

Date: 11/17/01
Time: 3:15 p.m.
Attendance: 75
Site: Shippensburg,Pa.
Referees: MAHOUSKI, Mike; GAMBRIDGE, Don; MARKOVICH, Rod
Notes: Wolf Buslines Tournament at Shippensburg University --
Consolation GameSenior forward Jim Reeves Named to All-
Tournament Team

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Philadelphia University 33 40 73
Felician College 37 42 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 STORM, Brett * 24 6-12 5-11 0-0 2-2 4 4 5 5 0 0 17
44 REEVES, Jim * 36 7-13 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 3 2 1 0 0 16
25 WELTON, Brent * 30 5-13 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 2 3 2 12
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee * 25 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 5 3 3 0 1 8
12 CLARK, Jerry * 39 2-8 1-4 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 3 0 2 5
54 TOMKO, Brian 20 6-8 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 12
3 CARTER, David 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 5 2 1 0 0 3
20 EDWARDS, Graham 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 FOWLER, Kevin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-65 9-24 2-4 13-20 33 26 18 15 3 5 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-65   47.7 % 9-24   37.5 % 2-4   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 RODGERS, Bilal * 40 7-13 1-3 8-11 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 1 23
32 ZIOBRUN, Marcin * 40 8-13 3-5 2-2 5-3 8 2 2 1 0 1 21
22 JEFFRIES, Jerrell * 36 4-5 0-0 3-4 4-3 7 3 0 0 0 0 11
23 CROSBIE, Shawn * 34 3-9 0-3 5-6 2-11 13 2 1 6 0 1 11
50 LEE, Tony * 29 3-8 0-2 3-9 2-1 3 1 2 2 3 1 9
33 KITSIOU, Spyridon 19 0-3 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 4
44 FALL, Lamine 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-52 4-14 25-36 15-22 37 13 9 12 3 5 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-52   48.1 % 4-14   28.6 % 25-36   69.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Philadelphia University 33

Felician College 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 STORM, Brett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 REEVES, Jim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 WELTON, Brent 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 CLARK, Jerry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 TOMKO, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 CARTER, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 EDWARDS, Graham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 FOWLER, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 RODGERS, Bilal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 ZIOBRUN, Marcin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 JEFFRIES, Jerrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 CROSBIE, Shawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 LEE, Tony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 KITSIOU, Spyridon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 FALL, Lamine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Philadelphia University 40

Felician College 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 STORM, Brett 24 6-12 5-11 0-0 2-2 4 4 5 5 0 0 17
44 REEVES, Jim 36 7-13 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 3 2 1 0 0 16
25 WELTON, Brent 30 5-13 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 2 3 2 12
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee 25 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 5 3 3 0 1 8
12 CLARK, Jerry 39 2-8 1-4 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 3 0 2 5
54 TOMKO, Brian 20 6-8 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 12
3 CARTER, David 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 5 2 1 0 0 3
20 EDWARDS, Graham 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 FOWLER, Kevin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-65 9-24 2-4 13-20 33 26 18 15 3 5 73
47.7 % 37.5 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 RODGERS, Bilal 40 7-13 1-3 8-11 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 1 23
32 ZIOBRUN, Marcin 40 8-13 3-5 2-2 5-3 8 2 2 1 0 1 21
22 JEFFRIES, Jerrell 36 4-5 0-0 3-4 4-3 7 3 0 0 0 0 11
23 CROSBIE, Shawn 34 3-9 0-3 5-6 2-11 13 2 1 6 0 1 11
50 LEE, Tony 29 3-8 0-2 3-9 2-1 3 1 2 2 3 1 9
33 KITSIOU, Spyridon 19 0-3 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 4
44 FALL, Lamine 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-52 4-14 25-36 15-22 37 13 9 12 3 5 79
48.1 % 28.6 % 69.4 %


